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1. ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIALS ARE PRESENT IN ACCESSIBLE

AND INACCESSIBLE INTERSTITIAL SPACES THROUGHOUT THIS

BUILDING.

2. MATERIALS CONTAINING <1% ASBESTOS ARE PRESENT

THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. SEE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SURVEY AND SPECIFICATION 02 82 21 FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

3. ALL CONTRACTORS PERFORMING DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES ARE TO

COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LEAD PAINT REGULATIONS IN OAR

437-DIVISION 3, 1926.62 AND SECTION 02 83 19 OF THE

SPECIFICATIONS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES

WITH CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SCHEDULING, PHASING, ACCESS,

AND SECURITY, POWER AND WATER NEEDS, PROTECT AND SAVE

ITEMS, LOCKOUT/TAGOUT PROCEDURES AND SITE SAFETY

REQUIREMENTS.

5. THIS DRAWING IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHOULD BE USED FOR

GENERAL MATERIAL INFORMATION AND SAMPLE LOCATIONS

ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL MATERIAL

LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES.

GENERAL NOTES

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING "F"
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1. APPROXIMATELY 5,000 OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING ROOFING

DEBRIS AND CONTAMINATED BLOWN-IN INSULATION IS TO BE

REMOVED FROM ATTIC SPACES THROUGHOUT. SEE

SPECIFICATION 02 82 13 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. ADDITIONAL ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOORING IS PRESUMED TO

EXIST UNDER WALL PLATES AND CASEWORK THROUGHOUT.

CONTRACTOR IS TO FULLY REMOVE ALL ASBESTOS FLOORING

THROUGHOUT.

3. ADDITIONAL ASBESTOS-CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION LIKELY TO

EXIST ABOVE CEILINGS, WITHIN WALLS, IN TUNNELS, AND IN

INTERSTITIAL SPACES THROUGHOUT. CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE

AND REMOVE ALL ASBESTOS PIPE INSULATION.

4. APPROXIMATELY 300 MERCURY VAPOR LIGHT TUBES AND 20

PCB-CONTAINING LIGHTING BALLASTS TO BE REMOVED.

5. CARPETING OVERLIES ASBESTOS FLOORING IN MOST LOCATIONS.

6. ADDITIONAL ASBESTOS-CONTAINING BOILER, TANK, AND PIPE

INSULATION TO BE REMOVED FROM BASEMENT LEVEL SEE

SPECIFICATION 02 82 13 FOR QUANTITIES.

7. ADDITIONAL ISOLATED AREAS OF MERCURY VAPOR LIGHT TUBE

DEBRIS TO BE REMOVED FROM LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT.

ABATEMENT NOTES

1

LEGEND

ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE AND MASTIC TO BE

REMOVED

WAINSCOTING WITH ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MASTIC TO

BE REMOVED

KEY NOTES

MERCURY VAPOR LIGHT TUBE DEBRIS TO BE REMOVED.

WET WALL WITH PRESUMED ASBESTOS-CONTAINING PIPE

INSULATION TO BE REMOVED.

2

TWO-LAYERS OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE

AND MASTIC TO BE REMOVED

THREE-LAYERS OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE

AND MASTIC TO BE REMOVED

ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE AND MASTIC

UNDER NON-ASBESTOS SHEET FLOORING TO BE

REMOVED

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL

THERMAL SYSTEM INSULATION

SURFACING MATERIAL

MATERIAL SYMBOL

DRAWING  REFERENCE  TO BULK  SAMPLE  FIELD CODE,

SEE INVENTORY OF SAMPLES

007

ASBESTOS SAMPLE SYMBOLS

INVENTORY OF ASBESTOS SAMPLES

DRAWING

REFERENCE

FIELD

CODE

LAB

RESULT

MATERIAL

SAMPLED

NOT

TESTED

NEGATIVE

-

POSITIVE

+

23514.174-0001

23514.174-0002

23514.174-0003

23514.174-0004

23514.174-0005

23514.174-0006

23514.174-0007

23514.174-0008

23514.174-0009

23514.174-0010

23514.174-0011

23514.174-0012

23514.174-0013

23514.174-0014

23514.174-0015

23514.174-0016

23514.174-0017

23514.174-0018

23514.174-0019

23514.174-0020

23514.174-0021

23514.174-0022

23514.174-0023

(-)

(-)

(+)

(-/-/-)

(+)

(+/<1%)

(-/-)

(-)

(-)

(-)

(-)

(-/-/-/-)

(-)

(-)

(-/-)

(-/-)

(<1%)

(-)

(-/-)

(-)

(-/-/-/-)

(-)

(-/-/-)

GLUED-ON CEILING TILES

WALL AND CEILING PLASTER

MASTIC

COVEBASE/MASTIC

MASTIC

VINYL FLOOR TILE/MASTIC

VINYL FLOOR TILE/MASTIC

MORTAR

BLOWN-IN INSULATION

BLOWN-IN INSULATION

BLOWN-IN INSULATION

PAPER FELT

MECHANICAL ISOLATION CLOTH

TEXTURED CEILING MATERIAL

VINYL FLOOR TILE/MASTIC

CERAMIC TILE/GROUT

SINK UNDERCOATING

WALL AND CEILING PLASTER

LAY-IN CEILING TILE

SINK UNDERCOATING

VINYL FLOOR TILE/MASTIC

TEXTURED CEILING MATERIAL

GLUED-ON CEILING TILES

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

INVENTORY OF ASBESTOS SAMPLES (CONTINUED)

DRAWING

REFERENCE

FIELD

CODE

LAB

RESULT

MATERIAL

SAMPLED

INVENTORY OF ASBESTOS SAMPLES (CONTINUED)

DRAWING

REFERENCE

FIELD

CODE

LAB

RESULT

MATERIAL

SAMPLED

23514.174-0024

23514.174-0025

23514.174-0026

23514.174-0027

23514.174-0028

23514.174-0029

23514.174-0030

23514.174-0031

23514.174-0035

23514.174-0039

23514.174-0040

23514.174-0041

23514.174-0042

23514.174-0043

23514.174-0044

23514.174-0045

(-/<1%/-)

(-/-/-)

(+/-)

(+)

(<1%)

(-/-)

(+)

(-)

(-)

(-)

(-/-)

(-/-/-)

(-/-/-)

(<1%/-)

(-/-/-)

(-/-)

MASTIC

SHEET FLOOR COVERING

VINYL FLOOR TILE/MASTIC

BUILT-UP ROOFING

CAULK

BRICK & MORTAR

CAULK

CONCRETE COATING

WINDOW GLAZING COMPOUND

CONCRETE ROOFING

WALL AND CEILING PLASTER

WALL AND CEILING PLASTER

WALL AND CEILING PLASTER

WALL AND CEILING PLASTER

WALL AND CEILING PLASTER

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

035

039

040

041

042

043

044

045

GYPSUM WALLBOARD/

JOINT COMPOUND


